02 AM

Jammu

21 Apr 1996
08

Ms kajal mattoo

: 119292609

Order No

web-freekundliweb

Model




Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 32:42:00 North
: 74:52:00 East

: 82:30:00 East

: -00:30:32 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
:21:29:15 Hour
: 05:54:16 Hour
: 19:04:43 Hour
:13:10:27 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
: Grishm
: 07:28:10 Aries

Season

Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

07:31:28 Hour
00:01:20 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar

15:05:01 Taurus

: Female

: 21/04/1996

: Sunday

: 08:02:00 Hour

: 056:19:18 Ghati
»Jammu

: Jammu and Kashmi

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord —_: Taurus - Venus
Rasi-Lord : Taurus - Venus
Naksh.-Charan____: Rohini - 2
Nakshatra Lord : Moon

Yoga : Sobhagya
Karan : Vanij

Gana : Manushya
Yoni : Sarp

Nadi . Antya

Varan : Vaishya
Vashya . Chatushpad
Varga . Mrig

Yunja . Poorva
Hansak : Bhoomi

Name Alphabet —: Wa-Vani
Paya(Rasi-Nak) _—: Gold - Gold

SunSign(West)

: Taurus
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Tau 15:05:01 381:22:29 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup --
Sun A 07:28:10 00:58:33 Asvini 3 1 Mar Ket Rah Exalted
Mon Tau 14:51:24 12:24:58 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup Moltrikn
Mar C Pis 27:22:18 00:45:42 Revat 4 27 Jup Mer Jup FrSign
Mer Ari 27:19:42  01:09:42 Krittika 1T 3 Mar Sun Sun NuSign
Jup Sag 23:33:48 00:02:31 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Sat  OwnSign
Ven Tau 21:28:50 00:46:10 Rohini 4 4 Ven Mon Ven OwnSign
Sat Pis 07:48:11 00:06:49 U Bhad 2 26 Jup Sat  Ket NuSign
Rah R Vir 23:17:04 00:01:58 Hasta 4 13 Mer Mon Sun Moltrikn
Ket R Pis 23:17:04 00:01:58 Revati 2 27 Jup Mer Mon Moltrikn
Ura Cop 10:38:52 00:00:53 Sravna 1 22 Sat Mon Mon ---
Nep Cop 03:55:39 00:00:17 U Sadha 3 21 Saf Sun Sot  ---
Plu R Sco 08:44:47 00:01:20 Anuracha 2 17 Mar Sat  Ven ---
Mid Heaven Cap 26:05:36 -- Dhanish - 23 Sat  Mar Rah -
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True
Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:48:23
Lagna -Chalit Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 6 Years 4 Months 8 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

21/04/1996
30/08/2002

30/08/2002
30/08/2009

30/08/2009
30/08/2027

30/08/2027
30/08/2043

30/08/2043
30/08/2062

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
21/04/1996
29/11/1996
30/06/1998
30/11/1999
30/06/2000
28/02/2002
30/08/2002

Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mar 26/01/2003
Rah 14/02/2004
Jup 19/01/2005
Sat  28/02/2006
Mer 26/02/2007
Ket 25/07/2007
Ven 23/09/2008
Sun 29/01/2009
Mon 30/08/2009

Rah 12/05/2012
Jup 05/10/2014
Sat  11/08/2017
Mer 29/02/2020
Ket 18/03/2021
Ven 18/03/2024
Sun 10/02/2025
Mon 12/08/2026
Mar 30/08/2027

Jup 17/10/2029
Sat  30/04/2032
Mer 06/08/2034
Ket 12/07/2035
Ven 12/03/2038
Sun 30/12/2038
Mon 30/04/2040
Mar 06/04/2041
Rah 30/08/2043

Sat  02/09/2046
Mer 12/05/2049
Ket 21/06/2050
Ven 21/08/2053
Sun 03/08/2054
Mon 03/03/2056
Mar 12/04/2057
Rah 17/02/2060
Jup 30/08/2062

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
30/08/2062 30/08/2079 30/08/2086 31/08/2106 30/08/2112
30/08/2079 30/08/2086 31/08/2106 30/08/2112 00/00/0000

Mer 26/01/2065
Ket 23/01/2066
Ven 23/11/2068
Sun 29/09/2069
Mon 01/03/2071
Mar 26/02/2072
Rah 14/09/2074
Jup 20/12/2076
Sat  30/08/2079

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ket 26/01/2080
Ven 27/03/2081
Sun 02/08/2081
Mon 03/03/2082
Mar 31/07/2082
Rah 18/08/2083
Jup 24/07/2084
Sat  02/09/2085
Mer 30/08/2086

Ven 29/12/2089
Sun 30/12/2090
Mon 29/08/2092
Mar 30/10/2093
Rah 29/10/2096
Jup 30/06/2099
Sat  31/08/2102
Mer 01/07/2105
Ket 31/08/2106

Sun 19/12/2106
Mon 19/06/2107
Mar 25/10/2107
Rah 18/09/2108
Jup 07/07/2109
Sat  19/06/2110
Mer 25/04/2111
Ket 31/08/2111
Ven 30/08/2112

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 6 Y4 M 17 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mon 01/07/2113
Mar 30/01/2114
Rah 01/08/2115
Jup 22/04/2116
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The configuration of Taurus Ascendant rising along with Taurus Navamsa
and Virgo Dreskana in Rohini second Pad at the time of your birth, shows you are
indeed a blessed one in Vargottam Lagna which will bestow on you peace,
pleasure and prosperity which you will achieve by dint of sheer hard work, plenty of
courage and abundant self-confidence.

A very caution individual, you will plan your actions with care, taking your
own time about it, because you want to make sure your plans don't go awry under
any circumstances. Never one to take hasty decisions, you will proceed cautiously
even though people may bill you as a slow starter. But once you finalise your
strategy, you will pursue your goals with determination and put in a lot of effort. This
is bound to yield handsome dividends in the form of a good quanfum of assets, af
the same time giving you much prestige in the eyes of the public.

It is because you are aware you had to work hard 1o earn money that you
are very careful in spending it. Not only are you tight fisted, you also make it a point
fo increase your wealth right through.

By nature you are a peace loving person, but if you are provoked you will
leave no stone unturned fo hit back with all the strength at your commmand. You
won't spare your enemies if they fry to get funny with you. At times you may even
become violent which tendency you had better curb in your own interest,

An otherwise pleasing personality, you will have a fat body and face which
will not present a compact picture. Your health will, however, be quite good. Given
to enjoying life in abundance, you will take a long time to get over any iliness as
your power of resistance to ailments is poor. The diseases you may suffer from
include cough and cold, throat infection and pain in the joints. Better take
precautions against them by periodically consulting a doctor.

Mostly you can succeed in any job you take up, buf it will be smooth
sailing if you choose from professions linked with hotels, farming, automobiles,
property, pearls and luxury goods.

The lucky days for you are Friday, Saturday while Wednesday is fair
enough. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.

The numbers which vibrate with you are 2 and 8, while number 5 is
disagreeable to you; and Your favourite colours are white, green and pink, keeping
clear of red.
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